1	[Commending Jack Moerschbaecher.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Jack Moerschbaecher, Director of the San Francisco
4	Convention Facilities, for 20 years of outstanding service to the City and County of Sar
5	Francisco and for receiving the 2003 Unsung Hero/Heroine Award from the Yerba
6	Buena Alliance.
7	
8	WHEREAS, Jack Moerschbaecher has worked for the City and County of San
9	Francisco for twenty years; and,
10	WHEREAS, For 19 of those years, Mr. Moerschbaecher served as the Convention
11	Facilities Director for three Chief Administrative officers during the terms of four mayors; and,
12	WHEREAS, As Convention Facilities Director, Mr. Moerschbaecher is responsible for
13	the overall operations of the Moscone Center and Bill Graham Civic Auditorium, as well as
14	the administration of the City's contract with the San Francisco Convention and Visitors
15	Bureau; and,
16	WHEREAS, From 1995 until the summer of 2003, Mr. Moerschbaecher led the
17	Moscone Center Expansion Project in the development and construction of Moscone West,
18	the newest addition to the City's convention facilities; and,
19	WHEREAS, On September 29, 2003, Mr. Moerschbaecher will receive the 2003
20	Unsung Hero/Heroine Award from the Yerba Buena Alliance at its 12 th anniversary reception;
21	now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Jack
23	Moerschbaecher for 20 years of outstanding service to the City and County of San Francisco
24	and for receiving the 2003 Unsung Hero/Heroine Award from the Yerba Buena Alliance.
25	